Server Boards
Features
AIMB-289
 � 12th/13th/14th Gen Intel® Core™ Desktop Processors, Up to 24Core, support
H610E chipset
 � Dual channel DDR5 5600MHz, max. 96GB with two SODIMMs
 � Super Speed I/O: PCIe x4 Gen3, USB3.2 Gen2 (10Gbps), 2.5GbE
 � Triple independent 4K displays with 1 DP, 1 HDMI, 1 LVDS

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
P/N Chipset HDMI LVDS/
eDP DP GbE 2.5GbE COM SATAIII USB3.2 USB2.0 M.2 E
key
M.2 B
key PCIex4 TPM AMP
AIMB-289HF-LDA1 H610E 1 1/(1) 1 0 3 4 2
2 x USB3.2 Gen1 type A
1 x USB3.2 Gen2 type C
1 x USB3.2 Gen2 type A
4 1 1 1 1 (1)
AIMB-289HL-EDA1 H610E 1 (1)/1 1 0 2 2 /(2) 2 2 x USB3.2 Gen1 type A
1 x USB3.2 Gen2 type A 4 1 1 1 (1) (1)
*() Supports by BOM options
Embedded OS/API
OS/API Part No. 968 P/N Description
Win 11 20706WLE1S0022 968QW1124EL0XE img W11 24EL AIMB-289
64b 24H2 ENU
Win 11 20706WLH1S0022 968QW1124HL0XE img W11 24HL AIMB-289
64b 24H2 ENU
Win 11 20706WLV1S0022 968QW1124VL0XE img W11 24VL AIMB-289
64b 24H2 ENU
Win 10 20706WX1ES0120 968QW21ELE img W10 21EL AIMB-289
64b 21H2 ENU
Win 10 20706WX1HS0120 968QW21HLE img W10 21HL AIMB-289
64b 21H2 ENU
Win 10 20706WX1VS0120 968QW21VLE img W10 21VL AIMB-289
64b 21H2 ENU
Optional Chassis
Part Number Description
EPC-B2000-AC00 Mini-ITX Chassis